

CITY OF DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS

NOTICE OF A MEETING CITY COUNCIL

AUGUST 10, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M.

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2600 ROOSEVELT, DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS, TEXAS

NOTICE

Meeting will be held by telephone conference in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called "social distancing") to slow the spread of the Coronavirus (COVID-19). There will be no public access to the location described above.

For this meeting, all members of the City Council will participate remotely through telephone conference providing for twoway audio communication for each member of the City Council.

Public dial-in number: 1-408-418-9388 Meeting number (access code): 126 137 9197 Meeting password: 56744276

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 4. ACTION ITEM: Discussion and possible action to approve spending up to \$83,000 for equipment to outfit a fire truck.

5. ADJOURN

The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into closed session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices) and 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that a copy of the August 10, 2020 City Council Agenda was posted on the City Hall bulletin board, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and to the City's website, www.cityofdwg.net, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

DATE OF POSTING: _____ TIME OF POSTING: _____ TAKEN DOWN: ____

Lola Hazel, City Administrator